State of Wisconsin ‘
Department of Natural Resources
Box 7921, Madison, WI 53707-7921

Dry Cleaner Environmental Response Program
Reimbursement Application

dnr.wi.gov Form 4400-211 (R 10/05) Page 1 of 2

Notice: This form is authorized under ss. 292.65 Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 169, Wis. Adm. Code. Use of this form is required by the Department for any
application filed pursuant to ss. 292.65 Wis. Stats. and Ch. NR 169, Wis. Adm. Code. There are no penalties for failing to complete this form, but
persons who do not complete and submit this form will not be eligible for reimbursement under this program. Personal information is not intended to be
used for any other purpose other than that for which it was originally being collected. Information will be made accessible to requesters under
Wisconsin's Open Records laws (s. 19.32-19.39, Wis. Stats.) and requirements.

Instructions: Read the instructions that accompany this form. You may apply for costs incurred October 14, 1997 to present. Submit this form with its
attachments to your DNR Project Manager.

Application Type
Type of Response Action costs included in this
lapplication: (select all that apply)

Applicant Information |

Applicant Name

Gerald W. Hunn
| diat
Business Name D mmediate

Hunn Family Trust, % Mudroch & Dodulik \ ESite Investigation

3 D Interim Action
D Remedial

Mailing Street Address and PO Box
945 Elm Grove Rd, Suite 201, PO Box 5246

Gy State FlP Gage This reimbursement requestis a:  (select one)
Elm Grove WI 53,122 '

Telephone Number Fax Number E-Mail Address E Pl Request—Nonben :

(262) 282-5700 (262) 789-5230 ldodulik@sbcglobal. D Final Request

Applicantis:  (select one) Response Actions Time Period (for this

DOW”G" under s. 292.65(1)(i), Wis. Stats. Note: Start date may not overlap previous time period.

[ Joperator under s. 292.65(1)(h), Wis. Stats. TP, Aciions End Date

DProperty owner of a facility licensed after October 14, 1997 under s. 292.65(1)(i)3. 02/14/03 09/30/13
Agent Information (if applicable)
Agent Name lTitIe
Huiii Family Trust, Lou Dodulik, Representative Attorney
Business Name elephone Number Fax Number
Mudroch & Dodulik (262) 782-5700 (608) 789-5230
Mailing Street Address and PO Box City IState  [ZIP Code
PO Box 5246 Elm Grove W1 | 53,122
Payment Assignment-Complete if reimbursement requested on this application should be made to a person who loaned money to the applicant
Contact Name Business Name elephone Number Fax Number
Mailing Street Address and PO Box City IState  [ZIP Code
WI

Multiple Responsible Persons

If more than one owner or operator is eligible for reimbursement from the program for costs related to one or more discharges at this
facility, a reasonable effort must be made to notify every potentially eligible applicant prior to filing an application for reimbursement.

E Check here if there are no other eligible persons to notify.

If there are other responsible persons eligible for reimbursement from the program associated with this site, complete the following for
each. To report more than two responsible persons, attach a sheet with the additional information.

Name [Telephone Number

Mailing Street Address and PO Box City §tate ZIP Code
WI

Name [Telephone Number

Mailing Street Address and PO Box City IState FIP Code
WI







Dry Cleaner Environmental Response Program
Reimbursement Application
Form 4400-211 (R 10/05)

Page 2 of 2

Dry Cleaner Site Information

Name of Dry Cleaner Facility (or former facility)

Queen's Way Cleaner's (a.k.a. Speedy Lube

Dry Cleaning Facility Construction Date, if known

March 1962

IWas the facility constructed after

October 14, 199772
D Yes E No

Have the following enhanced pollution prevention measures been implemented?

1.

All wastes that are generated at the dry cleaning facility and that contain dry cleaning solvent are managed as hazardous

wastes in compliance with ch.291 and 42 USC6901 to 6991i.

Yes DNO

2. Dry cleaning solvent or wastewater from dry cleaning machines are not discharged into any sanitary sewer or septic tank or
into the waters of this state. Yes D No
3. Each machine or other piece of equipment in which dry cleaning solvent is used, or the entire area in which those machines [l
or pieces of equipment are located, is surrounded by a containment dike or other containment structure that is able to Yes No
contain any leak, spill or other release of dry cleaning solvent from the machines or other pieces of equipment.
4. The floor within any area surrounded by a dike or other containment structure under 3 above is sealed or is otherwise Yes DNO
impervious to dry cleaning solvent.
5. All perchloroethylene is delivered to the dry cleaning facility by means of a closed, direct-coupled delivery system. Yes DNO
Is the facility currently operating at this location? If no, Date Operations Ceased [Most Recent Derpartment of Revenue |Dry Cleaner License No.
License Date a/ st Cpp Wea e
Clves [xIno s’ M (Losd guffert Oct-iialqy  NA
Property Location—Street City ZIP Code ICounty Latitude Longitude
117 East Capitol Drive Milwaukee 53212-1205 | Milwaukee | 43.0888967] 87.9101285

Discharge Information

When did the discharge occur?  (select one)

D Date:

E]Historical, | don't know

IWhat products were

D Other, specify

Perchloroethylene

released at the discharge site:

(select all that apply)

D Petroleum Solvents

Have there been actions taken to address a previous

If yes, has an NR 726 case closure been issued for the

discharge at this site? past discharge?
D Yes No

D Yes DNO

If yes, Closure Letter Date

Consultant(s) — Attach Completed Bid Proposals Summary Sheet(s) and Accepted Proposal(s)

Contact Name Business Name

Betty Socha SCS Engineers

,ontact Name
rPat Heger

Dusiness iNaiie

SCS Engineers

Insurance Information

At the time the discharge occurred: (select one)

EThere were no insurance policies in effect.
DPolicies were in effect, but no claims were made.
DPolicies were in effect but coverage was denied. Enclose a copy of the insurance company's denial of coverage letter.

Policies were in effect that covered part of the clean-up costs. Enclose detailed documentation that indicates the specific invoices or costs that were
covered and not covered by insurance. If a specific agreement was reached regarding the insurance settlement, enclese a copy.

Policies were in effect and an insurance claim is pending.

Dlnsurance coverage has not changed since the last application submitted to the Dry Cleaner Environmental Response Program for this discharge.

If insurance policies were in effect, list companies, policies and effective dates. If needed, attach separate sheet of paper.

Other Sources of Reimbursement

Have you applied for or will you apply for reimbursement from
any other program for response action costs associated with

this discharge? D Yes No

If yes, Program Name

IApplication Date

Application Certification

To the best of my knowledge and belief, all data in this application are true and correct. | have made a reasonable effort to notify all potentially eligible
owners and operators of the site that this application is being filed.

Applican ent Signature ) itle
== 74 Agent
[3

iCompany Name

Mudroch & Dodulik

Date
J/’&Z "-2»‘/}/

[~

Department Use Only

Application Received Date

DNR Project Manager Signature

BRRTS Number

03-Y |- 18 Lo

8l )14 4/&%@7%

,







Site Name: Queens Way Cleaners

BRRTS #: 02-41-182420
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Type of Action: Site Investigation
TASKS BUDGET INVOICES
Total Envirogen SCS SCS SCS SCS SCS SCS SCSs Face SCS On-Site WLSH Scs
Bid / Budgeted Approved |Previous Claims 3307 203957 203470 204417 209813 216897 212294 213323 134075172 215146 6506 308711-2 216947
Bid / Budgeted Description Amount Scoping Budget (If applicable) 04/25/03 12/31/12 12/31/12 01/31/13 04/30/13 04/30/13 05/31/13 06/30/13 07/24/13 07/31/13 07/31/13 08/10/13 08/31/13
‘ {onsuant Cosis
b\lorkplan Development $ 5,417.00 $ 5417.00 $ 3,190.00 $ 1,705.00 [ $ 586.50
Historic Information $ 2,126.00 $ 2,126.00 $ 540.00 $ 845.00
| lccess $ 2,150.00 $  2,150.00 $ 1,430.00 | $ 1,622.00 $ 65.00
Vell and Boring Installation $ 6,172.00 $ 6,172.00 $ 551.00 | $ 130.00 $ 3,609.00
Jroundwater Sampling $ 6,376.00 $  6,376.00 $ 935.00 | $ 1,760.50 $ 964.50
Soil Gas/Vapor Survey/Reporting $ 2,870.00 $ 2,870.00 $ 3750 | $ 195.00 $ 1,050.00 $ 455.00
| Report Preparation $ 7,856.00 $ 7,856.00 $ 27.50 $ 990.00
froject Management $ 3,315.00 $  3,315.00 $ 108.00 | $ 260.00 $ 325.00 $ 715.00
Equipment/Expenses $ 1,265.00 $ 1,265.00 $ 30350 [ $ 129.07 $ 406.00
Scoping $ 1210008 1,210.00 $ 1,210.00
Sl $ ~
$ =
$ -
$ =
$ =
$ =
$ o
$ =
$ L
Consultant Cost Total § 37.547.00| $ 1,210.00| $ 38,757.00 | $ - $ 3 E 3,190.00 | $ - I3 - Is 224500 | $ 1,796.50 | $ 423750 $ 409657] $ - s 545500 $ - $ - [s 3,124.50
B-Contractor Costs
[Briling S 4.210.00 S 421000 S 3.357.00
alytical $ 6,064.00 $  6,064.00 $ 360.00 [ § 1,200.00 $ 1,600.00 | $ 120.00
' "aste Disposal/Coord/Transport $ 672.00 $ 672.00
zte Utiiity Locate $ 500.00 $  500.00
Scoping $ 179000 $  1,790.00 $ 1,790.00
$ -
$ -
Sub-Contractor Cost Total $  11,44600] $ 1.790.00| $§ 13236.00 | $ - I3 1,790.00 | $ - $ - I3 - $ 3 E - $ B B 360.00 | $ 1,20000 | $ - |s 3,357.00 | $ 1,600.00 [ $ 120.00
DERF ELIGIBLE SUB-TOTALS $  48,993.00[ $ 3,000.00 | $ 51,993.00 | $ - 1$ 1,790.00 | $ 3,190.00 | $ - |3 B B 2,245.00 | $ 1,796.50 | $ 4,237.50 | $ 4,456.57 | $ 1,200.00 | $ 5,455.00 | $ 3,357.00 | $ 1,600.00 | $ 3,244.50
»n-DERF Eligible Expenses
Mileage $ 184.76 $ 371.78 $ 31.64
J to Original Proposal $ 1,105.00 | $ 710.00 $ 130.00 | $ 512.50 | $ 4234 $ 798.35 $ 1,452.00
Non-DERF Cost Total - $ ek - 1% 1,105.00 | $ 710.00 | $ - |s 130.00 | $ 697.26 | $ 4234 $ - s 117013 | § - |8 - |8 1,483.64
INVOICE GRAND TOTAL 15 1.79000]$ 3,190.00] $  1,105.00] § _ 710.00| § _ 2,24500] $ 1,926.50 | $ 4,934.76 | $ 4,49891]§ 1,20000]% 662513]$ 335700]$ 1600.00]% 4,728.14 |

i

25212159\DERF\Claim 1\[Claim 1_Linking Spreadsheet_130822.xIs|Claim #__




Dry Cleaner Environmental Response Program
Reimbursement Cost Detail Linking Spreadsheet Form 4400-214D (R

DERF COST BREAKOUT (this claim)
scs - A B C D E F G H Budget Remaining
219004 ;} Total Invoiced Soil Soil Groundwater Groundwater Air/Vapor Air/Vapor Lab & Other | Miscellaneous Use (-) to indicate
09/30/13 Z Costs Investigation | Remediation Investigation Remediation | Investigation | Remediation Analysis Costs cost over-run
$ 548150 | $ 392.10 $ 4,208.30 $ 881.10 $ (64.50)
$ 390.00 $ 1,775.00 | $ 703.25 $ 909.74 $ 162.01 $ 351.00
$ 3,117.00 | $ 1,017.33 $ 1,017.34 $ 1,082.33 $ (967.00)
$ 4,290.00 § $ 1,478.50 $ 2,811.50 $ 1,882.00
5 54.00 $ 3,714.00 $ 3,714.00 $ 2,662.00
$ 65.00 $ 1,802.50 $ 1,802.50 $ 1,067.50
$ 1,040.00 $ 205750 | $ 1,015.00 $ 1,042.50 $ 5,798.50
| $ 1,408.00 | $ 438.75 $ 888.00 $ 81.25 $ 1,907.00
$ 838.57 $ 838.57 § $ 426.43
$ 1,210.00 | $ 605.00 $ 605.00 $ =
$ B $ -
$ - $ =
$ ~ $ 5
$ - $ =
$ - $ 5
$ = $ =
$ - $ -
$ = $ =
$ = $ s
1,549.00 | $- $ 25,694.07 | $ 5649931 $ - $ 15,196.38 | $ - $ 4009.19| $ - $ = $ 838.57 1 § 13,062.93
$ 3,357.00 | $ 1,475.00 $ 1,432.00 $ 450.00] $ 853.00
$ 3,280.00 $ 3,280.00 $ 2,784.00
$ = $ 672.00
| 3 - 5 560.50
| $ 1,790.00 $ 1,790.00 $ -
$ = $ .
$ = $ &
- $- 3 8427.00§ $ 1,475.00 | $ - $ 3,222.00 | $ - $ - $ - $ 3,280.00|% 45000 | § 4,809.00
L) 1,549.00 | $- $ 3412107 | $ 7,12493 | $ = $ 18,418.38 | $ - $ 4,00919) $ - $ 3,280.00] $ 1,288.57 | $ 17,871.93
Total DERF Eligible Costs This Claim $ 34,121.07
3 588.18
$ 4,750.19
= $- 3 5,338.37
1,549.00 | ## | $ 39,459.44




€PENVIROGEN

Bill To:

Mr. Louis Dodulik
Hunn Family Trust
c/o Mudroch, Halaska & Weaver

945 Elm Grove Rd., PO Box 5246
Elm Grove, W1 53122-5246

Site:

Hunn Family Trust
c/o Mudroch, Halaska & Weaver

Elm Grove, WI 53122-5246 .

roject: 000158 Hunn Family Trust

2835 N. Grandview Blvd.

Post Office Box 90

Pewaukee, Wisconsin 53072-0090

Tel: (262) 549-6898
Fax: (262) 549-6938
www.envirogen.com

Invoice No:
Date:
Customer No:
Terms:

Page:

3307
4/25/2003
1141
NET30

1

Project Manager: Hedinger, Kevin M.

For Professional Services Rendered:

151 SITE CHARACTERIZATION

Labor

0310 QA/QC

WE: 2/28/2003 A. CONSULTANT COSTS (wD

Klaus, John R. - S TECH - TECHNICIAN
Klaus, John R. - S TECH - TECHNICIAN

WE: 3/7/2003 A. CONSULTANT COSTS

| 0305  Project Management
Hedinger, Kevin M. - S PROJ - HYDROGEOLOGIST

Expenses

WE: 2/28/2003 F. SOIL BORING / WELL DRILLING

5015 Dirilling

Midwest Engineering Services,

S 7
Wmfusn

RUDOLPH

Inv-7330272-IN

HUNN FAMILY T |
RUST ’ o
JO
HN MUDROCH TRUSTEE 013627126 2 3 4 3

0. BOX 5245

P
ELMm GROVE, w) 53122-5246

Www.firstar.com

Bank NA.

pate. H " 2g»3
\

gﬁg&o&“ g n v ) e A
W e 5.3 435"

=ty € . 7’&/@

DOLLARS (D) &

Oviaiyan B,

!mn,f o

Hrs/Units Rate Amount
Contract Ref/PO: PSA: 08/15/02
&z ;
DR Na
0.25 50.30 —$2-58
0.50 50.30 2545
1.00 85.50 -85.50
Labor Subtotal: 12323
D
C 1270, 0
1.00 3,469.00 3;469-60-
Expenses Subtotal: -3,469.00-
051 SITE CHARACTERIZATION Subtotal: _3,592.23
- TroweleaTatal: 597
' 129090




Office Berforming Waoark:

MIDWEST ENGINEERIRKS=S /ICES, INC. . % '
205 WILMONT DR. - [Ehgfﬁﬁﬂg PAGE: 1
WAUKESHA, WI 53189

262-521=2125

Remit in 15 Days to:

midwest engineering services, inc.
1507 East Sunset Drive, Suite 125
Waukesha, WI 53189-8213

. geotechnical s envirohmental * materials engineers FID No. 39-1633553
Mr. John Klaus ) MES Project No. 7-33027
Envirogen, Inc. Subcontract Drilling
2835 N. Grandview Blvd, Hunn Property
Pewaukee WI 53072 Milwaukee . WI

55-Gallon drums féf@wi

Decontamination of  d:

WHITE - ORIGINAL PINK - REMITTANCE GOLDENRQOD - FILE
GEO 12/01




— 2830 Dairy Drive 608 224-2830
'nVOIce Madison, Wi 53718-6751 FAX 608 224-2839
www.scsengineers.com

Remit to: SCS Engineers
3900 Kilroy Airport Way, Suite 100

Mr. Lou Dodulik, Attorney Long Beach, CA 90806-6816
Hunn Family Trust - DERF Project - BA-
C/O Mudroch & Dodulik. Valihiston BA-0813440
PO Box 5246
Elm Grove, WI 53122 June 30, 2013
Invoice No: 0213323
Project Manager Betty Socha
Project 25212159.01 DERF Investigation, Hunn Family Trust, Milwaukee, Wisconsin
Frofessional Services from June 04, 2013 toJuned0.2043 = __ __
Task 00002 Access
- &L
Professional Personnel 9 =5470.67
Hours Rate Amount (0 =5 HO L}
Senior Project Manager Sec clleched . et bl
Socha, Betty P 850 130.00 110500 £ =571
Senior Project Professional vt date s o%
Kollasch, Anthony ceruice 4.00 108.00 432.00
Drafter/CADD Technician el
Bleecker, Andrew .50 60.00 30.00
Administrative Assistant 2
Haefner, Lisa 1.0C £5.00 55.00
Totals 14.00 1,622.00
Total Labor 1,622.00
Total this Task $1,622.00
Task 00003 Well and Boring Installation
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Project Manager
Oelkers, Eric 100 13000 13000 C.
Totals 1.00 130.00
Total Labor 130.00
Total this Task $130.00
Task 00004 Groundwater Sampling
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Project Manager
Socha, Betty 7.50 130.00 975.00 C
Senior Project Professional
Kollasch, Anthony 6.00 108.00 648.00
Administrative Assistant 2
Cockrum, Terri .50 55.00 27.50
Haefner, Lisa 2.00 55.00 110.00
Totals 16.00 1,760.50
Total Labor 1,760.50

Fees for professional services are dus and payable upon receipt of invoice. Service charges computed at a rate of 1%4% per month of
the unpaid balance (18% per year) will be added to all accounts far which full payrnent is not received within 30 days of invoice date. 9@



Project 25212159.01 ) Invoice -0213323

Subcontractors/Consultants @
Outside Testing/Lab Serv 340,00
6/15/2013 Pace Analytical Services, Inc  Testing Services -396:60
(CC) 3 Lo Q)
Total Subcontractors/Consultants -386.00 ~396.00-
Reimbursable Expenses
Fittings H
5/30/2013 Grover, Paul Well cover bolts 3.90
Total Reimbursables 3.90 3.90
Total this Task $2,160.40
Task 00005 Soil Gas/Vapor Survey/Reporting
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Project Manager
Socha, Betty 1.50 130.00 195.00 E
Totals 1.50 195.00
Total Labor 195.00
Reimbursable Expenses
Auto Mig/Maint/Rent/Gas p . T
5/6/2013 Socha, Betty Milwaukee building records = T K ‘é- 250 |
Reproduction/Printing
5162013 Socha, Betty Copies of plan sheets 7.50 H—
6/15/2013 McMaster-Carr Supply (CC)  Threaded Pipe 4857 |0.00
6/15/2013 McMaster-Carr Supply (CC) Shipping-Threaded Pipe 41 '
Fittings o .
6/15/2013 McMaster-Carr Supply (CC) Pipe Fittings Ot E Lak
6/15/2013 McMaster-Carr Supply (CC) Shipping-Pipe Fittings .36 4
6/15/2013 McMaster-Carr Supply (CC) Couplings 22984/.73 {
6/15/2013 McMaster-Carr Supply (CC) Shipping-Couplings .90 , W
6/15/2013 McMaster-Carr Supply (CC) Couplings ©$9-64- 4 e S
6/15/2013 McMaster-Carr Supply (CC) Shipping-Couplings ’ 1.94 . ;
6/15/2013 McMaster-Carr Supply (CC) Pipe Fittings 2466~ & 122 b
6/15/2013 McMaster-Carr Supply (CC) Shipping-Pipe Fittings .96 12547
Total Reimbursables 131.51 431751

ff ) ;-.“ \ » ¢ - N .

\’D‘i laxlcups on e« ‘.ﬂ"wf sen efe Not QQ “i—-"&#gﬁm Total this Task $326:51
' P U 3R6,07
Task 00007 Project Management
Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Senior Project Manager Q
Socha, Betty 1.50 130.00 195.00
Project Administrator
Heger, Patricia 1.00 65.00 65.00
Totals 2.50 260.00
Total Labor 260.00
Total this Task $260.00
Total this Invoice s - RN
7 i n '
/ A
Outstanding Invoices ) /145& 3 (
S audon HES
Fees for professional services are due and payable upon receipt of invoice. Service charges computed at a rate of 14% pary (5]
the unpaid balance (18% per year) will be added to all accounts for which fuil payment is nol received within 30 days of invoice date. @

Page 2



% - SN

Project =~ 25212159.01 Invoice 0213323

_ . Number Date Balance
0209811 4/30/2013 1.926.50
0212294 5/31/2013 4,934.76
Total 6,861.26

Thank you.

Faes for professional services are due and payable upon racaipt of invoice, Service charges computed at a rate of 1%% per month of
the unpaid balance (18% per year) will be added to all accounts for which full payment is nol received within 30 days of invoice date. @

Page 3



s . ' Friday, July 05, 2013
Unbilled Detail ¥ 6}:22:00AM

SCS Engineers _ As of 6/30/2013
Billing Labor Code Employee/ Hours/ Billing Billing
Status Date [Account Reference Description . Units Rate Amount

Project Number: 25212159.01 Hunn Family, DERF, WI
Task Number: 00002 Access

Project Director: John Tweddale Total Compensation: 1,674.00 Rev Type: B JTD Billed: 1,430.00
Project Manager: Betty Socha Client Name: DFG Environmental, Inc.
Labor:
B 6/11/2013 68000 03660 Bleecker, Andrew .50 60.00 30.00
B 6/11/2013 00000 03550 Haefner, Lisa - Pinkey's Access Agreement .50 55.00 27.50
B 6/18/2013 00000 03550 Haefner, Lisa - Access Agreement to Mr. Dodulik .50 55.00 27.50
B 6/5/2013 00000 03535 Socha, Betty 2.00 130.00 260.00
B 6/6/2013 00000 03535 Socha, Betty 1.00 130.00 130.00
B 6/7/2013 00000 03535 Socha, Betty 2.00 130.00 260.00
B 6/10/2013 00000 03535 Socha, Betty 1.00 130.00 130.00
B 6/11/2013 00000 03535 Socha, Betty 1.50 130.00 195.00
B 6/18/2013 00000 03535 Socha, Betty .50 130.00 65.00
B 6/24/2013 00000 03535 Socha, Betty .50 130.00 65.00
Total Billable Labor 10.00 1,190.00
Total Labor 10.00 1,190.00
Total for 00002 10.00 1,190.00
Task Number: 00003 Well and Boring Installation -
Project Director: John Tweddale Total Compensation: 12,711.00 RevType: B JTD Billed: 551.00
Project Manager: Betty Socha Client Name: DFG Environmental, Inc.
Labor:
B 6/4/2013 15000 03528 Oelkers, Eric .50 130.00 65.00
B 6/10/2013 15000 03528 Oelkers, Eric .50 130.00 65.00
Total Billable Labor 1.00 130.00
Total Labor 1.00 130.00
Total for 00003 1.00 130.00
Task Number: 00004 Groundwater Sampling
Project Director: John Tweddale Total Compensation: 6,076.00 Rev Type: B JTD Billed: 1,238.50
Project Manager: Betty Socha Client Name: DFG Environmental, Inc.
Labor:
B 6/10/2013 00000 03550 Haefner, Lisa - Groundwater Analytical Results 1.50 55.00 82.50
Table
B 6/13/2013 00000 03550 Haefner, Lisa - Groundwater Analytical Results .50 55.00 27.50
B 6/5/2013 24000 03520 Kollasch, Anthony 1.00 108.00 108.00
B 6/7/2013 24000 03520 Kollasch, Anthony:, 1.50 108.00 162.00
B 6/11/2013 24000 03520 Kollasch, Anthony . .50
B 6/13/2013 24000 03520 Kollasch, Anthony * .50
B 6/18/2013 24000 03520 Kollasch, Anthony 1.00
B 6/19/2013 24000 03520 Kollasch, Anthony \ 1.50
—B T 6/2/2013 24000 03520 Kollasch, Anthony 7 ~1.00
B 6/24/2013 24000 03520 Kollasch, Anthony ‘\ »f AQ o C"’Q\‘ s 1.00
B 6/25/2013 24000 03520 Kollasch, Anthony {\)\b"’{ 1.00
B 6/27/2013 24000 03520 Kollasch, Anthony et 100

B~ B6/M0/2013——24000 03535 Socha, B'éﬂF‘Aﬁﬁ gw data, gw mound, bldg 7200
construction/tiling, sewer setup

B 6/12/2013 24000 03535 Socha, Betty .50 130.00 65.00
B 6/13/2013 24000 03535 Socha, Betty 1.00 130.00 130.00
B 6/3/2013 54000 03535 Socha, Betty 1.00 130.00 130.00
B 6/6/2013 54000 03535 Socha, Betty .50 130.00 65.00
B 6/13/2013 54000 03535 Socha, Betty 2.00 130.00 260.00
B 6/14/2013 54000 03535 Socha, Betty .50 130.00 65.00
Total Billable Labor 19.50 2,165.00

Total Labor 19.50 2,165.00

v6.2.510 (3549JME) - (*) indicates that the transaction has been billed in future period. Page 1 of 2




Unbilled Detail

Friday, July 05, 2013 6:22:00 AM

As of 6/30/2013
Billing ) Labor Code Employee/ Hours/ Billing Billing
Status Date [Account Reference Description Units Rate Amount
Consultants:
B 6/15/2013 504.00 2501974 Pace Analytical Services, Inc (CC) Testing 396.00
Services
Total Billable Consuiltants 396.00
Total Consultants 396.00
Expenses:
B 5/30/2013 530.11 0026382 Grover, Paul Well cover bolts 3.90
Total Billable Expenses 3.90
Total Expenses 3.90
Total for 00004 19.50 2,564.90
Task Number: 00005 Soil Gas/Vapor Survey/Reporting
Project Director: John Tweddale Total Compensation: 2,156.00 RevType: B JTD Billed: 37.50
Project Manager: Betty Socha Client Name: DFG Environmental, Inc.
Labor:
B 6/18/2013 00000 03535 Socha, Betty 1.00 130.00 130.00
B 6/21/2013 00000 03535 Socha, Betty .50 130.00 65.00
Total Billable Labor 1.50 195.00
Total Labor 1.50 195.00
Expenses:
B 5/6/2013 510.00 0026393 Socha, Betty Milwaukee building records 2.50
B 5/6/2013 518.00 0026393 Socha, Betty Copies of plan sheets 7.50
B 6/15/2013 530.10 2501953 McMaster-Carr Supply (CC) Threaded Pipe 10.57
B 6/15/2013 530.10 2501953 l;/l_cMaster—Carr Supply (CC) Shipping-Threaded 41
ipe
B 6/15/2013 530.11 2501953 McMaster-Carr Supply (CC) Pipe Fittings 24.66
B 6/15/2013 530.11 2501953 rl\:/IcMaster-Carr Supply (CC) Shipping-Pipe .96
ittings
B 6/15/2013 530.11 2501953 McMaster-Carr Supply (CC) Pipe Fittings 9.14
2 £/15/2013 530.11 2501953 McMaster-Carr Supply (CC) Shipping-Pipe .36
rinys
B 6/15/2013 530.11 2501953 McMaster-Carr Supply (CC) Couplings Z22.90
B 6/15/2013 530.11 2501953 McMaster-Carr Supply (CC) Shipping-Couplings .90
B 6/15/2013 530.11 2501953 McMaster-Carr Supply (CC) Couplings 49.61
B 6/15/2013 530.11 2501953 McMaster-Carr Supply (CC) Shipping-Couplings 1.94
Total Billable Expenses 131.51
Total Expenses 131.51
Total for 00005 1.50 326.51
Task Number: 00007 Project Management
Project Director: John Tweddale Total Compensation: 3,725.00 RevType: B JTD Billed: 2,027.00
Project Manager: Betty Socha Client Name: DFG Environmental, Inc.
Labor:
B 6/20/2013 00000 03553 Heger, Patricia 1.00 65.00 65.00
B 6/20/2013 00000 03535 Socha, Betty .50 130.00 65.00
B 6/27/2013 00000 03535 Socha, Betty 1.00 130.00 130.00
Total Billable Labor 2.50 260.00
Total Labor 2.50 260.00
Total for 00007 2.50 260.00
Total for 25212159.01 34.50 4,471.41
v6.2.510 (3549JME) - (*) indicates that the transaction has been billed in future period. Page 2 of 2



Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

l NVO I C E 1241 Bellevue Street, Suite 9

Green Bay, Wi 54302
Phone: (920)469-2436

ace Analytical

/ www.pacelabs.com

Invoice Number: 134073285
Date: 06/11/2013
Total Amount Due: $360.00

Sold To: ., N T - Please Remit To:
’S\é‘?;;t;: E‘S:S'e il JUN 12 | Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
2830 Dairy Drive e .= PO.Box684056
i . Chicago, IL 60695-4056

Madison, Wl 53718 ]
608-224-2830 - I

Client Namber/Clien Purchase Order No Pace Project Mgr Terms Page
40-001049 / SCSMADISON Dan Milewsky Net 30 Days*™* 1
Client Project: 25212159.01 HUNN FAMILY TRUST Client Name: SCS ENGINEERS
Pace Project No: 4078772 Sample Received: 5/31/2013
Report Sent To: Tony Kollasch, SCS ENGINEERS
Comments:
ANALYTICAL CHARGES
Quantity Unit Description Method Matrix Price Total
1 Ea 8260 MSV EPA 8260 Water $0.00 $0.00
6 Ea 8260 MSV EPA 8260 Water $60.00 $360.00
Analytical Subtotal $360.00
Total Number of Charges 7 Total Invoice Amount $360.00
If you have any questions or to pay by credit card, please contact Dan Milewsky at Pace. \'\..,N :

Phone: (920)469-2436 Email: dan.milewsky@pacelabs.com

OK’d By B Date /3 Jume 203
Proj#_25212159.0} .
Task 4 Pd by: Client @
PO# 25 ~0A3=4l

V#

Page 1 of 1
**1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE ASSESSED AFTER 30 DAYS OR TERMS OF CONTRACT.

PLEASE REFERENCE THE INVOICE NUMBER ON ALL REMITTANCE ADVICE.
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
Please complete and return copy of invoice with your payment.

INVOICE TOTAL $360.00

Amount Paid:  $

Check No:

Customer No: 40-001049 Invoice No: 134073285




Z McMASTER-CARR:

630-600-3600"
630-834-9427 (fax)
chi.sales@mcmaster.com

Billed to

S C 8 ENGINEERS
2830 DAIRY DR
MADISON W 53718-6751

Invoice
Purchase Order 25212159.01
Total $115.17
Invoice 52573322
Invoice Date 5/28/13 |
Payment Terms 2% 10, Net 30
Deduct $2.21 on merchandise if paid by -6/7/13.

McMaster-Carr

Shipped to Mail Payment to o
S C S Engineers PO Box 7690
2630 Dairy D Chicago IL 60680-7690
Madison W1 53718-6751 Your Account 117593900
Steven Smith placed this order.
Line -Product Ordered Shipped Balance Price Total
1 4443K662 High-Pressure 316 Stainless Steel Threaded Pipe 4 4 0] 5.83 23.32
Fitting, 1/4 Pipe Size, Coupling Each Each
2 4830K134 Standard-Wall Type 304/304L Stainless Steel 4 4 0 2.50 10.00
Thread Pipe Nipple, 1/4 Pipe Size X 2-1/2" Length Each Each :
3 4464K232 Type 304 Stainless Steel Threaded Pipe Fitting, 4 4 n 218 884
/4 Pipe Size, Square Head Plug, 150 PSi Each Each
4 5478K319 Chrome-Plated Brass Quick-Disconnect Tube 4 4 0 543 21.72
Coupling, Plug, 1/8 Coupling, for 1/4" Tube ID, Each Each )
without Valve
5 5478K222 Chrome-Plated Brass Quick-Disconnect Tube 4 4 0 11.73 46,92
Coupling, Socket, 1/8 Coupling, 1/4" Male NPT, Each Each
with Valve
Merchandise 110.60

Packing List Shipped Weight Carrier Tracking

Shipping

T

R

7

e

Total - Q@ $115.17
, e

3567934-01

Federal ID 36-1458720

5/28/13 210b

Spee-Dee Delivery

1Z0062500379344287

OK’d By ,J Lt~ Date ‘S'/zﬁll 3

Proj# _ =zs212A S8 - 01

Task 5"t @& Pd by: Client /(SCS)
PO#_ RS- axte3

V#

McMaster-Carr Supply Company

Page 1 of 1
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U.S. Bank Confidential Communication @bank

Requested by: Kristin Koeller

This check image contains confidential information. If you print this image, please store it in a secure place to avoid
unauthorized usage of this information. Increased security awareness when discarding or destroying this document is
recommended. °

Item #1

Account No.: 13527126 Check No.: 2269 Sequence No.: 009195208459
Amount: $4498.91 Routing No.: 07500002 Date: 07/23/2013

Front:

HUNN FAMILY TRUST 750 2078 2269
RUDOLPH JOHN MUDROCH TRUSTEE 013527126
P.O BOX 5246 oare 717 ‘31

ELM GROVE, W1 53122-5246
e SCS  Fugiucers | $ 4, 4957/
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https://image.us.bank-dns.com/image/JSP/ReportX1.jsp?ImageNo=1 8/13/2013



Print Images : Page 1 of 1

U.S. Bank Cdnfidential Communication @bank

Requested by: Rachel Wilhelm

This check image contains confidential information. If you print this image, please store it in a secure place to avoid
unauthorized usage of this information. Increased security awareness when discarding or destroying this document is

recommended.

Item #1 .
Account No.: 13527126 Check No.: 2277 Sequence No.: 008550263395
Amount: $2245.00 Routing No.: 07500002 Date: 11/19/2013
Front: i . T tp e A RS TR0 TSN v~ e, T
12-2
HUNN FAMILY TRUST 750 2078 2277
RUDOLPH JOHN MUDROCH TRUSTEE 013527125‘ \ 2201,
P O. BOX 5246 - -
ELM GROVE, W! 53122-5248 DATE i
jimms 6.5 £ nqmee/j $ 2,2us5.00
) § ]b()c‘ ‘21. */Sb"*) \}"“-"’ Weedhe E‘ S QC‘ V&€ powtars @ s
§ www . firstar.com
¥ *F ‘
& RSIAR Bank, N.A. . ' -t""r‘?dh— m
2 (25w T
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Back:
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https://image.us.bank-dns.com/image/JSP/ReportX1.jsp?ImageNo=1 11/20/2013



- 2830 Dairy Drive 608 224-2830
Invoice Madison, W1 53718-6751 FAX 608 224-2839
WWW.ScsengineerS.COm

T Y e —
Remit to: SCS Engineers
3900 Kilroy Airport Way, Suite 100

M. Lou Doduitk Long Beach, CA 90806-6816
Hunn Family Trust - DERF Project Tax ID No: 54-0913440
Mudroch & Dodulik
PO Box 5246
Elm Grove, Wl 53122 April 30, 2013
Invoice No: 0216897
Project Manager Befty Socha
Project 25212159.01 DERF Investigation, Hunn Family Trust, Milwaukee, Wisconsin
Erafessional Services from April 01, 201310 ApHI0.2018 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ___ o ______
Task 00001 DERF Ineligible Costs
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Project Manager
Socha, Betty 2/14/2013 1.00 130.00 -136:00~
Call from DNR re: consultant selection letter ‘
Totals 1.00 -130-00
Total Labor ~130.00-
QCO\} prioy o DR demselteund Seloctier Total this Task ~$130.00-
| o fq; ] N
_____—__—_\____—'____"h-ﬁ.\*—“—_——_______________—Q‘ng‘_.
Task 00006 Site Investigation Report - [, ciion ' coneoiant oSk Sot Loet K plen
Professional Personnel C‘)«\M: v ered e P 0 5 o e
Hours Rate Amount A= 150. 6 5= A
Senior Project Manager C; sY1. £7= l?»«"f/
Socha, Betty 12/28/2012 2.50 130.00 325.00 .
Compile existing soil & gw data on tables, revise maps (
Socha, Betty 1/2/2013 .50 130.00 \  65.00
Compile existing soil & gw data into tables, find lab repts W
Socha, Betty 1/4/2013 15 13000 5=f € J195.00

Compile existing soil & gw data into tables, find lab repts
Administrative Assistant 2

Cockrum, Terri 12/31/2012 50 Q-
Cockrum, Terri 1/2/2013 1.00 =
Cockrum, Terri 1/7/12013 1.00 ‘ S
Totals 7.00
Total Labor U - 722.50
’ b $722.50
Task 00007 Project Management } €S, 92
Professional Personnel - ol
Hours Rate Amount ' VYT
Senior Project Manager E s 9% .94
Socha, Betty 10/11/2012 50 130.00 65.00 T
Socha, Betty 1/7/2013 1.50 130.00 = 185.00
Socha, Betty 1/15/2013 1.00 130.00 54&{7' 130.00
Socha, Betty 3/7/2013 .50 130.00 65.00

Fees for protessional services are due and payable upon recaipt of invaice. Service charges computed at a rate of 14% per month of
the unpaid balance (18% per year) will be added to aii accounts for which full payment is not received within 30 days of invoice date. @



Project - 25212159.01 Hunn Family, DERF, Wi Invoice 0216897

Socha, Betty 3/29/2013 3.50 130.00 455.00
Revise work plan re: WDNR requests
Project Professional 2

Brickson, Lisa 41/2013 .50 98.00 49.00
Meeting with PM
Project Administrator :
Heger, Patricia 2/25/2013 50 65.00 32.50 _Sco? in 8,
EMail to Burrows i.e. old bid forms -
Administrative Assistant 2
Haefner, Lisa 4/3/2013 1.50 55.00 82.50
Revised Site Investigation Workplan / Change Order
Totals 9.50 ~ 1,074.00
Total Labor ' 1,074.00
Total this Task $1,074.00

Total this Invoice

Thank you.

o, 00
S N Jo &
Seap S -

7 Re)
0-T55
Post LRSS ‘meo

H NN A
{Co Sp,. POV IT N

Faes tor professional services are due and pavable upon receipt of invoice. Service charges computed at a rate of 1%% per month of
the unpaid balance (18% per year) will be added to all accounts for which full payment is not received within 30 days of Invoice date. a

Page 2
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ATTACHMENT A

Revised DERP Reimbursement Linking Spreadsheet



ATTACHMENT B

Revised DERP Reimbursement Application Form






